CERTIFICATION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, have the authority pursuant to Florida Statutes 125 to construct and maintain roadways; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, allocates road paving monies for each of the five commission districts; and

WHEREAS, each Commissioner establishes a road paving list for
each potential district; and

whereas, Springhill Road is on Commissioner John Crawford's road paving list to be accomplished in the spring of 1994.

THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, does hereby certify that:

1. Springhill Road is on the list to be paved during the spring of 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AMES E. TESTONE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

T. J. GREESON, Ex-Officio Cler)

Approved as to form

Michael S. Mullin County Attorney

3/avery.cer

Farmers Home Administration 82 U.S. 90 East Baldwin, FL 32234 (904) 266-0088



January 15, 1993

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners P.O. Box 1010 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Attn: Michael S. Mullin County Attorney

Dear Mr. Mullin:

In response to your letter dated 1/7/93, one of FmHA requirements for financing a single family dwelling is that the property must be located on a paved street that is accepted and maintained by a public body.

A certification from the county would be acceptable.

If you have any questions, please call our office at 266-0088.

Sincerely,

DENISE D. DAILEY
County Supervisor